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Surveys collecting data on financial assets

Four major household statistics surveys

1. National Survey of Family Income and Expenditure
(NSFIE; Statistics Bureau (SBJ),
Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications(MIC) )

2. Family Income and Expenditure Survey
(FIES; SBJ, MIC)

3. Comprehensive Survey of Living Conditions
(CSLC; Ministry of Health and Life Welfare (MHLW) )

4. Public opinion survey on household financial behavior
(POSHFB; Central Council for Financial Services
Information (CCFSI) )

Ref: Saeko Maeda (2015), The Financial Asset and Liability in Japanese Household Statistics




Surveys collecting data on financial assets

| NSFIE__ | FIES | CSLC_ POSHFB

Financial Total & parts Total & parts  Total Total &

Assets parts

Liability Total & parts | Total & parts  Total Total &
parts

Real Assets |Dwelling, land | Dwelling & - -
& durable goods | land

Ownership Househdld level (not individual level)
Freq uency Every 5 years Every month Every 3 years  Every year
Sample sjze |Two/more:51,700 T/m:8,000 T/m: 25,000 T/m: 4,000

Single: 4,700 S: 670 S: 7,000 S: 3,000

(apprx.)




National Survey of Family Income and Expenditure (NSFIE)
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Estimated Value of Assets per Household by Yearly Income Group
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47,621
56, 054
10, 385
15, 649
3,312

6,418

3, 465

2,163

290

b, 264

4,531

45, 668
39, 917
33, 440
15, 267
18,173
6,478

3,049

3,429

5,634

2,759

117

No. of tabulated households

Total of assets

Financial assets (Savings less liabilities)
Savings

Demand deposits

Time deposits

Life insurance, etc

Securities

Others

Liabilities

Liabilities for purchase of houses and/or land
Real assets

Estimated value of houses and residential land
Present residence

Residential land

Houses

Excepted present residence

Residential land

Houses

Estimated value of durable goods

Of which cars

Estimated value of membership entitlement




National Survey of Family Income and Expenditure (NSFIE)

e Total of assets
* Financial assets (Savings less liabilities
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° Savi n S Table H8. Tstimated Value of Assets per Household by Yearly Income Group
g — ARl o Two—or-more-person Houscholds B TH In Thousand Yen
. — ™
 Demand deposits — F A ‘
T [ 5] Average Items of assets
® Tll I le deposlts %= B if i i ) $, ) e 47,621 |No. of tabulated houscholds
B ow okl (" R A D) {D + &) 56, 054 |Total of assets
. . 1 & Al o e i # =M = 10,385 |Financial asscts (Savings less liabilities)
e Life insurance, etc. v W m &
biii] = [ i) 0y 4 3,312 |Demand deposits
41 E L] 3 H Hr e 6,418 |Time deposits
b Secu rItIeS e i i i i x 3,465 |Life insurance, ete,
H 1 L Eid 2, 163 |Sccurities
* @ {ih 280 |Others
£ it o 1t i 5,264 |liabilitics
. Tre. e 5 K (v o+ o#ho o = o oD 7ot 4,531 |lLiahilities for purchase of houses and/or land
[ ] LI a bl I It I eS @ = # " P 45,668 |Real asscts
1E o - o+ Hh = P # 39,917 |Estimated value of houses and residential land
H fr = 2! H = {r Hh 33,440 |Present residence
1 ili: it H# 15,267 [Residential land
* Liabilities for purchase of houses and/or land *
Bt B N H - H B (T # 2L 4 6, 478 |Excepted present residence
Bt H 3,049 |Residential land
{¥ o 3,429 |Houses

i S i i %) =3 ¥ il b, 634 |Estimated value of durable goods

. 5 £ B & it 2,759 |0f which cars
e a a S S e S £ =] i3 @ B e 117 |Estimated value of memhership entitlement

e Estimated value of houses and residential land
e Estimated value of durable goods
e Estimated value of membership entitlement




National Survey of Family Income and Expenditure (NSFIE)

* Demand def
* Time deposits
e Life insurance, etc.
* Securities

e Liabilities for purchase of houses and/or land
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e Estimated value of membership entitlement




National Survey of Family Income and Expenditure (NSFIE)
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e Estimated value of houses residential land
 Estimated value of durable goods

Floor area, Land area and #durables are collected from questionnaire.
Planned construction cost and Unit price are aggregate figures (of the prefectures/municipalities
corresponding to each household) quoted from the respective statistics.




Remarks

* In Japan, field operations of statistical surveys conducted
with enumerators are, in most cases, undertaken
by means of self-reporting of respondents,
not interview to respondents.

° Paper questionnaires are passed by enumerators to
respondents. They are filled out by households and
collected by enumerators. (NB: Recently dual-mode self-reporting is getting in

place : Households can respond by either PC/smart phone or paper.)

e It is difficult to add new survey items because of:
restriction of questionnaire design;
consideration of respondent burden; and
increased privacy consciousness.




Thank you very much!
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